589

592
593

597

600

60

et

60!

w

605

W

608

610

613

614

615

617

619

62

oy

623

624

625

627

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 8
1990

CONTENTS

The Use of Cocrystallization as a Method of studying Hydrogen Bond Preferences of 2-Aminopyrimidine  Margaret C.
Etter, Daniel A. Adsmond

Photoisomerisation of Cyclo-octatetraene Radical Cations in a Solid Freon Matrix  Christopher J. Rhodes
Development of an ‘Overmethylation’ Strategy for Corrin Synthesis. Multi-enzyme Preparation of Pyrrocorphins  A. lan
Scott, Martin J. Warren, Charles A. Roessner, Neal J. Stolowich, Patricio J. Santander

Cyanomanganese-(1) and -(11) Carbonyls as Redox-active Donor Ligands: the Synthesis of Novel Paramagnetic
Heterobinuclear Complexes  Aristides Christofides, Neil G. Connelly, Holly J. Lawson, Andrew C. Loyns
Low-pressure Selective Hydroformylation of 2,3- and 2,5-Dihydrofuran with a Rhodium Catalyst. Unexpected Influence
of the Auxiliary Ligand Tris(o-t-butylphenyl) Phosphite  A. Polo, J. Real, C. Claver, S. Castillén, J. C. Bayén
Synthesis, Structure, and Facile Oxidation of a Novel 1,1'-Bis[N, N-dimethylaminomethyl}ferrocene Bridged Diplatinum
Complex Christine E. L. Headford, R. Mason, P. Ramini Ranatunge-Bandarage, Brian H. Robinson, Jim Simpson

Total Synthesis of (+)-erythro-N-Lauroyldocosasphinga-4,8-dienine from Anemonia sulcata and Determination of the
Absolute Configuration Masako Nakagawa, Akihiko Tsuruoka, Jun Yoshida, Tohru Hino

Synthetic Approaches to Phorbols vig the Intramolecular Dicls—Alder Reaction of Furans: Stereocontrol of the A~B Ring
Junction Laurence M. Harwood, Geraint Jones, John Pickard, Royston M. Thomas, David Watkin

Synthetic Approaches to Phorbols via the Intramolccular Dicls—Alder Reaction of Furans: Influence of the Dienophile
upon the Stereochemical Control Laurence M. Harwood, Brian Jackson, Geraint Jones, Keith Prout, Royston M.
Thomas, Fiona J. Witt

Biosynthesis of Optically Active Diels—Alder Type Adducts revealed by an Aberrant Metabolism of O-Methylated
Precursors in Morus alba Cell Cultures  Yoshio Hano, Taro Nomura, Shinichi Ueda

Cyano-bridged Organotin Compounds. Crystal Structure of a Trinuclear Dianion containing a Nearly Linear Array of
Nine Atoms Clara Carini, Corrado Pelizzi, Giancarlo Pelizzi, Giovanni Predieri, Pieralberto Tarasconi, Francesca Vitali

Mild Palladium-catalysed Carbonylation of Alkynylphenyliodonium Toluene-p-sulphonates under Carbon Monoxide at
Atmospheric Pressure  Tsugio Kitamura, Ichiro Mihara, Hiroshi Taniguchi, Peter J. Stang

First Intermolecular [2 + 2] Cycloaddition of Heterosubstituted Methyleneketenes to Chloral (Trichloroacetaldehyde)
Abdelhamid Ben Cheikh, Jean-Claude Pommelet, Josselin Chuche

Isolation of an Intermediate in Clavulanic Acid Biosynthesis  Jack E. Baldwin, Robert M. Adlington, Justin S. Bryans,
Alain O. Bringhen, Janice B. Coates, Nicolas P. Crouch, Matthew D. Lloyd, Christopher J. Schofield, Stephen W. Elson,
Keith H. Baggaley, Robert Cassells, Neville Nicholson

Preparation of Optically Active 6’-Fluorocarbocyclic Nucleosides utilising an Enantiospecific Enzyme-catalysed Baeyer—
Villiger Type Oxidation Melissa S. Levitt, Roger F. Newton, Stanley M. Roberts, Andrew J. Willetts

A Single Stranded Diruthenium(n) Helical Complex  Christopher J. Cathey, Edwin C. Constable, Michael J. Hannon,
Derek A. Tocher, Michael D. Ward

Solvolysis of Cubyl Trifluoromethanesulphonate: Solvent and Remote Substituent Effects Dennis N, Kevill, Malcolm J.
D’Souza, Robert M. Moriarty, Sudersan M. Tuladhar, Raju Penmasta, Alok K. Awasthi

Formation of Cyclopentenone upon Photo-oxidation of the Cyclopropyl (c-C3Hs) Carbyne Complex
[(m3-CsHs){P(OMe);}(CO)W=C(c-C3Hs)] Kevin B. Kingsbury, John D. Carter, Lisa McElwee-White

Reaction of Carbonyl Oxides and Thioketones. {3 + 2] Cycloaddition vs. Oxygen Atom Transfer Toshihiko Tabuchi,
Masatomo Nojima, Shigekazu Kusabayashi

Preparation and Use of LIEt;BT and LiAIT, at Maximum Specific Activity ~Hendrik Andres, Hiromi Morimoto, Philip
G. Williams



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1990

628 Photochemical Ring Expansion of Diazidonaphthalenes: Formation of the First Examples of Azepinoazepines Hiroyuki
Sawanishi, Hiromi Muramatsu, Takashi Tsuchiya

630 Theoretical Study of Bicyclo{2.2.0Jhexaplumbane. A More Flexible and Less Strained Pb Skeleton compared with C, Si,
Ge, and Sn Skeletons  Shigeru Nagase, Takako Kudo
632 CO Dissociation Site on Fe  G. Blyholder, M. Lawless

634 Photochemical Dehalogenation of Carbon Tetrachloride by Alcohols Catalysed by Polyoxotungstates Daryush Sattari,
Craig L. Hill

636 The Chemistry of Amphotericin B. Synthesis of 13,14-Anhydro Derivatives Michael J. Driver, William S. MacLachlan,
David T. MacPherson, Simon A. Readshaw

638 Location and Aggregation Behaviour of Tetra-aryl-porphyrins in Dioctadecyldimethylammonium Chloride Vesicles Jan
H. van Esch, Anne-Marie P. Peters, Roeland J. M. Nolte

640 The Oxo-molybdenum(vi) Group over a Calixarene-oxo Surface: Calix[4]arene Complexing Inorganic and Organic
Functionalities Fabio Corazza, Carlo Floriani, Angiola Chiesi-Villa, Cario Guastini

641 Vinylacetylene (Butenyne) Derivatives as Precursors of Alkenylcarbene Ruthenium Complexes via Allenylidene Metal
Intermediates Dominique Devanne, Pierre H. Dixneuf

643 The First Lithiated Organic Compound containing Water as a Ligand: Synthesis and Crystal Structure of

2-Mercaptobenzoxazolyl(tetramethylethylenediamine)lithium Monohydrate, CE(,H‘.OC(ﬁS)—.—.TNLi(tmeda)HZO, a Model
Acid-Base Intermediate  Donald Barr, Paul R. Raithby, Paul von Ragué Schleyer, Ronald Snaith, Dominic S. Wright

645 Novel Cyclization and Rearrangement to 1,4-Dihydropyridazino{4,5-c]pyridazones Tetsuo Yamasaki, Eiji Kawaminami,
Tomomi Yamada, Tadashi Okawara, Mitsuru Furukawa

647 4,5-Ethylenedioxy-4',5'-ethylenedithiotetrathiafulvalene (EOET): a New Unsymmetrical Electron Donor  Aravinda M.
Kini, Takehiko Mori, Urs Geiser, Sandra M. Budz, Jack M. Williams

648 Enzymatic Hydrolysis of Nitriles and Dinitriles Petra Honicke-Schmidt, Manfred P. Schneider

650 A Concise Stereoselective Synthesis of Castasterone  Toshio Honda, Katsuyuki Keino, Masayoshi Tsubuki

652 Diazo Transfer Reactions under Mildly Basic Conditions  Ari M. P. Koskinen, Luis Muiioz

653 Induced Chemical-Electrochemical Process for the Formation of Electrically Conducting Ionomers  Baruch Zinger, Dan
Kijel, Fritz Beck

655 Synthesis and Fluorescence Emission Properties of a Bis-anthracenyl Macrotricyclic Ditopic Receptor. Crystal Structure of
its Dinuclear Rubidium Cryptate  Frédéric Fages, Jean-Pierre Desvergne, Henri Bouas-Laurent, Jean-Marie Lehn,
Joseph P. Konopelski, Pierre Marsau, Yvette Barrans

658 Kinetics of Inactivation of the Tyrosine Radical of the B2 Subunit of E. coli Ribonucleotide Reductase  Kin-yu Lam,
Denis G. Fortier, James B. Thomson, A. Geoffrey Sykes

660 The Acid Chloride-Iminoester Condensation: a Direct Approach to PS-5 and PS-6 Intermediates and Related
Compounds  Claudio Palomo, Jesiis M2. Ontoria, José M. Odriozola, Jesis M. Alzpurua, Ifiaki Ganboa

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1990

1



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1990

AUTHOR INDEX

Adilington, Robert M., 617
Adsmond, Daniel A., 589
Alzpurua, Jests M., 660
Andres, Hendrik, 627
Awasthi, Alok K., 623
Baggaley. Keith H., 617
Baldwin, Jack E., 617
Barr, Donald, 643
Barrans, Yvette, 655
Bayén, J. C., 600

Beck, Fritz, 653

Ben Cheikh, Abdelhamid, 615
Blyholder, G., 632
Bouas-Laurent, Henri, 655
Bringhen, Alain O., 617
Bryans, Justin S., 617
Budz, Sandra M., 647
Carini, Clara, 613

Carter, John D., 624
Cassells, Robert, 617
Castillon, S., 600

Cathey, Christopher J., 621
Chiesi-Villa, Angiola, 640
Christofides. Aristides, 597
Chuche, Josselin, 615
Claver, C., 600

Coates, Janice B., 617
Connelly, Neil G., 597
Constable, Edwin C., 621
Corazza, Fabio, 640
Crouch, Nicolas P., 617
Desvergne, Jean-Pierre, 655
Devanne. Dominique, 641
Dixneuf, Pierre H., 641
Driver, Michael J., 636
D’Souza, Malcolm J., 623
Elson, Stephen W., 617
Etter, Margaret C., 589
Fages, Frédéric, 655

Floriani, Carlo, 640

Fortier, Denis G., 658

Furukawa, Mitsuru, 645

Ganboa, Inaki, 660

Geiser, Urs, 647

Guastini, Carlo, 640

Hannon, Michael J., 621

Hano, Yoshio, 610

Harwood, Laurence M., 605,
608

Headford, Christine E. L.,
601

Hill, Craig L., 634

Hino, Tohru, 603

Honda, Toshio, 650

Hénicke-Schmidt, Petra, 648

Jackson, Brian, 608

Jones, Geraint, 605, 608

Kawaminami, Eiji, 645

Keino, Katsuyuki, 650

Kevill, Dennis N., 623

Kijel, Dan, 653

Kingsbury, Kevin B., 624

Kini, Aravinda M., 647

Kitamura, Tsugio, 614

Konopelski, Joseph P., 655

Koskinen, Ari M. P., 652

Kudo, Takako, 630

Kusabayashi, Shigekazu, 625

Lam, Kin-yu, 658

Lawless, M., 632

Lawson, Holly J., 597

Lehn, Jean-Marie, 655

Levitt, Melissa S., 619

Lloyd, Matthew D., 617

Loyns, Andrew C., 597

McElwee-White, Lisa, 624

MacLachlan, William S., 636

MacPherson, David T., 636

iii

Marsau, Pierre, 655
Mason, R., 601
Mihara, Ichiro, 614
Mori, Takehiko, 647
Moriarty, Robert M., 623
Morimoto, Hiromi, 627
Muiioz, Luis, 652
Muramatsu, Hiromi, 628
Nagase, Shigeru, 630
Nakagawa, Masako, 603
Newton, Roger F., 619
Nicholson, Neville, 617
Nojima, Masatomo, 625
Nolte, Roeland J. M., 638
Nomura, Taro, 610
Qdriozola, José M., 660
Okawara, Tadashi, 645
Ontoria, Jesus Ma., 660
Palomo, Claudio, 660
Pelizzi, Corrado, 613
Pelizzi, Giancarlo, 613
Penmasta, Raju, 623
Peters, Anne-Marie P., 638
Pickard, John, 605
Polo, A., 600
Pommelet, Jean-Claude, 615
Predieri, Giovanni, 613
Prout, Keith, 608
Raithby, Paul R., 643
Ramini Ranatunge-
Bandarage, P., 601
Readshaw, Simon A., 636
Real, J., 600
Rhodes, Christopher J., 592
Roberts, Stanley M., 619
Robinson, Brian H., 601
Roessner, Charles A., 593
Santander, Patricio J., 593
Sattari, Daryush, 634

Sawanishi, Hiroyuki, 628
Schleyer, Paul von Ragué, 643
Schneider, Manfred P., 648
Schofield, Christopher J., 617
Scott, A. lan, 593
Simpson, Jim, 601
Snaith, Ronald, 643
Stang, Peter J., 614
Stolowich, Neal J., 593
Sykes, A. Geoffrey, 658
Tabuchi, Toshihiko, 625
Taniguchi, Hiroshi. 614
Tarasconi, Pieralberto, 613
Thomas, Royston M., 605,
608
Thomson, James B., 658
Tocher, Derek A., 621
Tsubuki, Masayoshi, 650
Tsuchiya, Takashi, 628
Tsuruoka, Akihiko, 603
Tuladhar, Sudersan M., 623
Ueda, Shinichi, 610
van Esch, Jan H., 638
Vitali, Francesca, 613
Ward, Michael D., 621
Warren, Martin J., 593
Watkin, David, 605
Willetts, Andrew J., 619
Williams, Jack M., 647
Williams. Philip G.. 627
Witt, Fiona J., 608
Wright, Dominic S., 643
Yamada, Tomomi, 645
Yamasaki, Tetsuo. 645
Yoshida, Jun, 603
Zinger, Baruch, 653



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON
CHAIR OF INORGANIC CHEMISTRY

Applications are invited for an established Chair of

Inorganic Chemistry which will become vacant on the DlSPLAY AND SEM‘-D‘SPLAY

retirement of Professor |. R. Beattie at the end of
September 1990. Candidates may have research interests

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

in any area of inorganic chemistry. Further details may be £15.00 per Single col. cm.
obtained from the Secretary and Registrar, The University, .
Southampton S09 5NH (Tel: 0703 592802), to whom column width 43mm (1 0 ems)

applications (10 copies from applicants in the UK) should
be sent before 30 April 1990.

The University promotes an equal opportunities policy.

Send your advertisements: —

Classified Advertisements,
Burlington House, Piccadilly,
London W1V 0OBN.

Schweizerische
H C A Chemische
Gesellschaft

HELVETICA CHIMICA ACTA

Subscription Vol. 73, 1990 sFr.515.—+ postage 32.— Europe
sFr.515.—+ postage 50.— Oversea

Still available Reprinted editions Vols 1-27 (1918-1944)
Vol. 28 Out of print
Original editions Vols 29-72 (1946-1989)

Please request our price list

Verlag Helvetica Chimica Acta Postfach CH-4002 Basel






